गोंय विद्यापीठ ताळगाव पठार 403206 गोंय, भारत



Goa University Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

Tel: 8669609093 Fax: 0832-2451184/ 2452889/ 2456153 State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade)

Website: www.unigoa.ac.in Date: 16.08.2022.

23

Email: <u>rdrm@unigoa.ac.in</u>

No. GU/D-RDRM/RIF/PP/SPAS/ 2022/32

## <u>ORDER</u>

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Prabhakar Palni, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University to use his 20 points of Research Incentive Fund equivalent to Rs. 20,000/- to attend India-ALICE-STAR Collaboration meeting from 5<sup>th</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 at VECC, Kolkata.

The expenditure may be debited from the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund.

(Ashwin V. Lawande)

Asstt. Registrar (P.G.)

То

1. Dr. Prabhakar Palni, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- 1. The Dean, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University.
  - 2. F.O.
  - 3. Director-IQA.
  - A. Office file.

13